




Week 7   

Monday, 5 March How did Spaniards and Natives relate? 

 ^ƚĞƌŶ͕�ΗWŽƐƚ-/ŶĐĂŝĐ��ůůŝĂŶĐĞƐ͕Η e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞƐ͘  

Wednesday, 7 March What was Colonial Material Culture like? 

�ĂƵĞƌ͕  e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘  

Friday, 9 March Early Colonial Religion? 

1͘��ŽǇĞƌ͕ �Η^ƉŝƌŝƚƵĂů�ĂŶĚ�WŚǇƐŝĐĂů��ĐƐƚĂƐŝĞƐ͕Η�ƉƉ͘�ϳϳ-ϭϬϬ͕ 
Ϯ͘��ŽǇĞƌ͕ �ΗKŶ�ŚĞƌ�ĚĞĂƚŚďĞĚ͕Ηϭϲϲ-ϳϳ͘ 
ϯ͘�^ĂŶƚĂ�ZŽƐĂ�ĚĞ�>ŝŵĂ͕ KŶ��ůĂĐŬďŽĂƌĚ͘ 

Week 8   

Monday, 12 March Early Colonial Government: What were the Goals of the Colonial State? 

:ŽŚŶ�>ǇŶĐŚ͕ dŚĞ�/ŶƐƟƚƵƟŽŶĂů�&ƌĂŵĞǁŽƌŬ͘ 

Wednesday, 14 March How did Spaniards Keep Order? 

<ĞůůŽŐŐ͕�Η,ĞŐĞŵŽŶǇ�ŽƵƚ�ŽĨ��ŽŶƋƵĞƐƚ͕Η KŶ��ůĂĐŬďŽĂƌĚ͘ 

Friday, 16 March What have you learned? 

Midterm. 

Friday, 16 March Source Assignment 

Spring Break, 17 March to 1 April 
 

Part 4. Exploitation and Profit (weeks 9-10) 
 
Week 9   

Monday, 2 April How Does Slavery fit in? 

�ƵƌƟŶ͕�ΗdŚĞ�dƌŽƉŝĐĂů��ƚůĂŶƟĐ͕Η e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘ 

 Wednesday, 4 April How was sugar produced? 

^ĐŚǁĂƌƚǌ͕�Η^ĂĨƌĂ͕Η e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘ 

Friday, 6 April What was slavery like? 

DĂƩŽƐŽ͕ e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ and e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘ 

Week 10   

Monday, 9 April How About Slavery in Spanish America? 

�ƌǇĂŶƚ͕
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�ŶĚƌĞǁƐ͕�ĞǆĐĞƌƉƚ�ĨƌŽŵ�Η΀�ĨƌŽ->ĂƟŶ��ŵĞƌŝĐĂ�ŝŶ΁�ϭϴϬϬ͕Η�Ğ-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘ 

Week 14   

Monday, 7 May What was the Impact of Revolution? 

'ĞŐŐƵƐ͕�ΗdŚĞ�,ĂŝƟĂŶ�ZĞǀŽůƵƟŽŶ�ŽŶ�>ĂƟŶ��ŵĞƌŝĐĂ͕Η e-ƌĞƐĞƌǀĞ͘ 

Wednesday, 9 May How did independence come about? 

ϭ͘�>ǇŶĐŚ͘ 

Friday, 11 May What have you learned? 

�ŽŶĐůƵƐŝŽŶ�ĂŶĚ�ZĞǀŝĞǁ͘ 

Thursday, 17 May Final Exam is at 9 AM. Final Draft 
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